



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

IGM Resins Wins 3M Supplier of the Year Award

Award recognizes suppliers who improve 3M's competitiveness

St. Paul, Minn. 14 August 2018 – IGM Resins, a global manufacturer and innovator of UV curable materials, was honored with the 2017 3M Supplier of the Year Award in recognition of the company's contribution to improving 3M's competitiveness.

This year, 3M recognized 16 suppliers -- among thousands in its global supply base -- for world class performance in providing products and/or services. These suppliers were identified and rated based on strategic spend, contract compliance, actions taken to improve 3M's relevance and overall supplier performance (quality, delivery, responsiveness, cost, technology roadmaps). An awards ceremony will be held October 3, 2018 at the 3M Innovation Center.

"Winning the 3M Supplier of the Year Award is a great recognition of IGM Resins commitment to build meaningful partnerships with its customers based on innovation, open dialogue and outstanding commercial and technical support," said Edward Frindt, IGM Resins CEO.

"Supplier collaboration is critical to supply chain success," said Debora Fronczak, vice president, 3M Strategic Sourcing. "We are fortunate to work with great suppliers who are committed to fostering a relationship with 3M. These partnerships help us to serve our customers with innovative and valuable solutions. It's important that we recognize our most outstanding suppliers, and that's what this award is all about."

About IGM Resins

IGM specializes in the development, manufacture, and supply of products and technical services to the global UV coatings and inks market. IGM develops, produces, and distributes a full range of radiation curable materials including photoinitiators, acrylate oligomers and monomers, and additives from manufacturing facilities in Europe, Asia, and the US, supported by technical labs in each of these regions to help create next generation energy curable coatings and inks. For additional information on IGM resins, visit <u>www.igmresins.com</u>.

About 3M

At 3M, we apply science in collaborative ways to improve lives daily. With \$32 billion in sales, our 91,000 employees connect with customers all around the world. Learn more about 3M's creative solutions to the world's problems at <u>www.3M.com</u> or on Twitter @3M or @3MNews.

IGM Resins Media Contact: Jeroen Diepgrond j.diepgrond@igmresins.com **3M Media Contact:** Jennifer Jones jkjones@mmm.com 651-733-5399